memorial tree park. The city agriculturist provided the seedling to be planted.
After five years, the remains were exhumed and transferred to this plot.

THE RESULTS

Since its inception, 2,000 acacia and narra seedlings had been planted
on the memorial tree park. Three hundred ninety-three (393) families had
buried theirdead in the new public cemetery.

The San Carlos City government has also turned the operations of the cemetery
into a revenue-generating enterprise. From a net deficit of nearly PhP100,000 in 1997,
a year before the program started, the cemetery posted a net surplus of PhP65,000 in